EVSK-003 Power Inductor Sample Kit
MPL-AY Molded Inductor Series,
Sizes 1050/1265
EVSK-003 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com   1
3/21/2022 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2022 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION
The MPL-AY series offers low DCR/ACR and the ability

• RoHS/REACH-Compliant, Halogen-Free
APPLICATIONS
• Battery-Powered Devices
• High Switching Frequency SMPS
• High-Current SMPS
• POL Converters
• Portable Devices
• Input Filters
All MPS parts are lead-free, halogen-free, and adhere to the RoHS directive. For MPS green status, please visit the MPS website under Quality Assurance. “MPS”,
the MPS logo, and “Simple, Easy Solutions” are registered trademarks of Monolithic Power Systems, Inc. or its subsidiaries.
EVSK-003 – MPL-AY SERIES POWER INDUCTOR SAMPLE KIT, SIZES 1050/1265
EVSK-003 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com   2
3/21/2022 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2022 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
Order Code L (µH) RDC (mΩ) IR (A) ISAT (A) Units
MPL-AY1050-1R0 1.0 2.6 19 33 10
MPL-AY1050-1R5 1.5 3.4 17 26.5 10
MPL-AY1050-2R2 2.2 4.9 15 19.5 10
MPL-AY1050-3R3 3.3 8 12.5 17 10
MPL-AY1050-4R7 4.7 9.5 11.5 15 10
MPL-AY1050-5R6 5.6 13 9.8 14 10
MPL-AY1050-6R8 6.8 15 9 13 10
MPL-AY1050-100 10 19 7.8 12 10
MPL-AY1265-1R0 1.0 1.5 25.5 43 10
MPL-AY1265-2R2 2.2 3.7 17 26.5 10
MPL-AY1265-3R3 3.3 5.5 16 25 10
MPL-AY1265-4R7 4.7 7 14 23 10
MPL-AY1265-5R6 5.6 8.6 13 20 10
MPL-AY1265-6R8 6.8 9.9 12 19.5 10
MPL-AY1265-8R2 8.2 12.5 11.5 18 10
MPL-AY1265-100 10 13.3 10.7 16 10
MPL-AY1265-150 15 21.8 8.5 12 10
MPL-AY1265-220 22 31.4 7 9 10
INCLUDED IN THIS SAMPLE KIT
EVSK-003 – MPL-AY SERIES POWER INDUCTOR SAMPLE KIT, SIZES 1050/1265
EVSK-003 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com   3
3/21/2022 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.